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State Code PC Code AC Code PS Code Locality Respondent No.

1.Rural
2.Urban
A Vi )/
National Election Study - 2019 (Post Poll) (s given in the Voter st
A Lokniti-CSDS Study

F2. Parliamentary Constituency (PC) Name

F1. State Name:

F3. Assembly Constituency (AC) Name:

F4. Polling Station (PS) Name:

F5. Name of the Respondent:

F6. Address of the Respondent (Give landmark):.

F7. Name and roll no. of Field Investigator (fill roll no. in boxes)

F8. Date of interview (dd/mm):

FI Roll No.
Date Month
Hour Minute

F9. Time of starting interview (in hrs:mins): (in 24 hrs format; if 2:20 pm then code as 14:20)

INVESTIGATOR’S INTRODUCTION AND STATEMENT OF INFORMED CONSENT

My name is and I've come from the Centre for the Study of Developing Societies or CSDS, a social science research
organization based in Delhi (also give your University’s reference). We are conducting a national survey related to the Lok Sabha
elections to find out people’s opinions on voting, politics, government, economy and society. For this purpose we are interviewing
thousands of people across the country. Every person over the age of 18 has an equal chance of being included in this study. You have
been selected by chance. There is no risk and also no benefit in participating in this survey and your participation is voluntary. But
if you answer our questions, you will help us in understanding how the public feels about issues facing the country today. This survey
is an independent study and is not linked to any political party or government agency. Whatever information you provide will be
kept strictly confidential. The findings of this survey will be used for TV programmes and writing articles in newspapers. It usually
takes about 40-45 minutes to complete this interview. Please spare some time and help me in sucessfully completing the survey.

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE FI

1. Proceed with the interview only after consent is given by the respondent.

2. All questions must be asked & all answers must be encircled (if ques. is close-ended) or noted down (if ques. is open-ended).
3. Do not change the wording of any question; ask them as given.

4. Do not change the order of questions. Follow the order and ask questions in the same sequence as provided below.

5. Coding of responses is to be done in the boxes given on the left hand side. Do not do the coding while interview is on. Do it later.
6. While asking a question, do not read out options such as ‘Noresponse’ (NR), ‘Don’tknow’, (DK) ‘Can’t say’(CS) & ‘Not applicable’ (NA).
7. All italicized instructions in brackets are for you, i.e. the field investigator. They are not to be read out to the respondent.

INTERVIEW BEGINS

71. What is your age? (in completed years) 98. No Response (NR) (Code 95 for anyone who is 95 years or above)
72, Gender: 1. Male 2. Female 3. Other
Z3. Up to what level have you studied? (Record answer & consult codebook) 9.NR

Ql. In whatever financial condition you are placed today, on the whole are you satisfied or dissatisfied with it?
(Probe further whether ‘fully’ or ‘somewhat’ satisfied or dissatisfied)

1. Fully satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied 3. Somewhat dissatisfied 4. Fully dissatisfied 7. Can’t say (CS) 8. NR
Q2. As compared to five years ago, how is the economic condition of your household today — would you say it has
become much better, better, remained same, become worse or much worse?

1. Much better 2. Better 3. Remained Same 4. Worse 5. Much worse 7.CS 8. NR
Q3. Many people talk about class nowadays, and use terms such as lower class, middle class or upper class. In your

opinion, compared to other households, the household you live in currently belongs to which class — lower
class, middle class or upper class? 1. Lower class 2. Middle class 3. Upper Class

6. Poor class (only if someone says so) 7. Can’t say 8. No response

Q4. From where or which medium do you mostly get news on politics? (Note down the answer and consult

codebook for coding) 98. No response
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How regularly do you do the following — daily, sometimes, rarely or never?

Daily Sometimes  Rarely Never No response
a. Watch news on television? 1 2 3 4 8
b. Read the newspaper/s? 1 2 3 4 8
c. Listen to news on radio? 1 2 3 4 8
d. Read news on internet? 1 2 3 4 8

(If watches TV news daily or sometimes or rarely) Which TV news channel do you watch the most? (Note down

answer and consult codebook for coding) 998. No response  999. NA

(If reads newspaper daily or sometimes or rarely) Which newspaper do you read the most? (Note down answer

and consult codebook for coding) 998. No response  999. NA

How often do you use the following - many times a day, once or twice a day, some days a week, some days a
month, very rarely or never? Many times Once or Some days Some days Very Never No account NR

a day twice a day a week amonth rarely
a. Facebook 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
b. Twitter 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
c. WhatsApp 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
d. Instagram 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
e. Youtube 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

(If uses Facebook or Twitter or Whatsapp, even if very rarely) And how frequently do you do the following on

Twitter or Facebook or WhatsApp - daily, sometimes, rarely or never?
Daily Sometimes  Rarely Never NR NA

a. Express your personal views on politics 1 2 3 4 8 9
b. Share/forward any political material 1 2 3 4 8 9
c. Read news related to politics 1 2 3 4 8 9

In talking to people about this Lok Sabha election, we often find that a lot of people were not able to vote
because they were not registered, they were sick, they were not interested in voting this time or they just didn’t
have the time. What about you - did you vote or did you not vote in this election?

2.1 am sure I voted 1. I did not vote (Go to Q7g)
(If Voted) Who did you vote for? I am giving you this slip which has names and election symbols of the candidates
and parties that you saw on the voting machine. On this slip please put a mark in front of the same symbol against
which you pressed the button. (Instruction for the FI - if the respondent gives his/ her choice openly then note it down
here immediately. Otherwise note down the answer after opening the dummy ballot box later. Having done that consult
party codes for coding). 998. Refused answer 999. Not voted

(If Voted) When did you finally make up your mind about who to vote for - on the day of voting, a day or two
before voting, earlier during the campaign or before the campaign started?

1. On the day of voting 2. A day or two before voting 3. Earlier, during the campaign

4. Even before the campaign started 5. After candidates were declared (silent option) 7.CS 8. NR 9.NA
(If Voted) Would you say that the party or candidate you voted for was the one you really wanted to vote, or you
voted for a party or candidate other than the one you really liked because you did not want a particular party or
candidate to win the election? 1. Voted for party/candidate I wanted to vote

2. Voted for another party/candidate 7. Can’t say 8. NR 9. NA
(If Voted) While deciding who to vote for, did you go by someone’s advice? 2.Yes 1.No 8 NR 9.NA

(If Yes in Q7d) Whose advice did you consider the most? (Note down answer and consult codebook for coding)
97. CS 98. NR  99. NA
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(If Voted) What was the most important issue for you while voting in this election? (Note down answer and consult

codebook for coding) 97. CS 98. NR  99. NA
(If Not Voted) What was the main reason due to which you could not vote in this election? (Note down answer and
consult codebook for coding) 97. CS 98. NR 99. NA
Now let us talk about the election campaign during this election. How interested were you in the election campaign
this time — a great deal, somewhat or not at all? 1. Great deal 2. Somewhat 3. Not at all
7. Can’t say 8. NR

During elections people participate in various activities. Did you do the following?

Activities Yes No No response
a. Attend election meetings/rallies? 2 1 8
b. Participate in processions/nukkad natak etc.? 2 1 8
c¢. Participate in door to door canvassing? 2 1 8
d. Contribute or collect money? 2 1 8
e. Distribute election leaflets or put up posters? 2 1 8

Did a candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one

month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Party 1 (Please refer to state 2 1 7 8
b. Party 2 specific questions at 2 1 7 8
the end of this questionnaire

c. Party 3 to know the names of Parties ) 2 1 7 8
d. Party 4 2 1 7 8
Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Party 1 2 1 7 8

(Please refer to state
b. Party 2 specific questions at 2 1 7 8
c. Party 3 the end of this questionnaire 2 1 7 8

to know the names of Parties )
d. Party 4 2 1 7 8
During the last 6 months (before elections were announced), has a worker belonging to any political party been
coming to your house after every few days? 2. Yes 1. No 7. Can’t say 8. No response
(If yes in Q12) Which party did he/she belong to? (Note down party name and consult party codes in Codebook for coding.)

998. NR 999. NA

People have different considerations when they go out to vote. What was the most important consideration for
you when you voted in the Lok Sabha election - party or candidate?

1. Party 2. Candidate 3. PM candidate (Only if someone says so) 7. CS 8. NR
After this election who would you prefer as the next Prime Minister of India? (Do not offer any name, record

exact answer & consult PM codes for coding) 98.NR

Can you tell me which party did you vote for in the 2014 Lok Sabha election held five years ago? (Note down
answer and consult party codes in Codebook for coding) 998. NR 999. Didn’t vote

And can you tell me which party did you mostly vote for in 3-4 elections held before the 2014 Lok Sabha

elections? (Note answer & consult codebook. If respondent is/was a first time voter then ask again about his/ her family choice)
903. No particular party 994. Don’t remember/DK 998. NR
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Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the performance of the BJP-led NDA government at the Centre over ’
the last five years? (Probe further whether ‘fully’ or ‘somewhat’ satisfied or dissatisfied).

1. Fully satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied 3. Somewhat dissatisfied 4. Fully dissatisfied 8. NR
People have different opinions about the development that has taken place in the country in the last 5 years.
Some believe it has only been for the rich, others say it has been for all people, and some others say that there
has been no development at all. What’s your opinion? 1. Only for rich 2. For all people

3. No development at all 7. CS/DK 8. NR
Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the work done by the following? (Probe further whether ‘fully’ or ‘somewhat’

satisfied or dissatisfied). Fully Somewhat Somewhat Fully NR
satisfied satisfied  dissatisfied dissatisfied

a. Lok Sabha MP from your constituency? 1 2 3 4 8

b. Your current MLA? 1 2 3 4 8

Is there any political party you particularly feel close to? 2.Yes 1.No 7.Can’'tsay 8. No response

(If Yes) Which party? (Note down party name and consult party codes in Codebook for coding)
998. NR 999. NA

And is there any political party you particularly dislike? 2.Yes 1.No 7.Can’'tsay 8. No response

(If Yes) Which party? (Note down party name and consult party codes in Codebook for coding)
998. NR 999. NA

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the performance of the ruling state government of ?
(Probe further whether ‘fully’ or ‘somewhat’ satisfied or dissatisfied).

1. Fully satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied 3. Somewhat dissatisfied 4. Fully dissatisfied 8. NR
Let us assume that in this election Narendra Modi was not the PM candidate of the BJP/NDA in this Lok
Sabha election. In such a situation, would you have voted for some other party instead of the party you have

voted for or this would have made no difference on your decision?
1. Would have voted for some other party 2. Would have made no difference 7. CS 8. NR 9. NA

Have you heard of the controversy surrounding the Rafale aircraft deal? 2. Heard 1. Not heard

(If heard in Q24) Do you believe there has been some wrong doing by the government in the Rafale aircraft deal?

2. Yes 1. No 7. DK /CS 8. NR 9.NA
Have you heard of the following slogans? Heard Not heard
a. Chowkidar chor hai? 2 1
b. Mai bhi chowkidar? 2 1
Have you heard of the Congress’s promise of Minimum Income Guarantee (Nyunatam Aay Yojana) for poor
households if it gets elected to power? 2. Heard 1. Not heard
(If heard in Q26) Do you think the Congress will be able to fulfill its promise of Minimum Income Guarantee
for poor households if it gets elected to power? 2. Yes 1.No 7.Don’tknow 8 NR 9.NA

In your opinion, was the demonetization decision by the Government a necessary decision that benefitted
people or an unnecessary one that harmed people? 1.Necessary 2. Unnecessary 3.Otheranswer 7.CS 8. NR

Should the BJP-led NDA government at the Centre get another chance after the coming Lok Sabha election?

2. Yes 1. No 7. Can’t say 8. NR
In the last month, have you or your family members received any money from the government?

2. Yes 1. No 7. Don’t know 8. NR
(If Yes) From which government did you receive the money - state government or central government?

1. State government 2. Central government 3.Both 7.Don'tknow 8.NR 9. NA
Have you heard about India’s air strike on terrorist training camps in Pakistan in response to the Pulwama
terrorist attack? 2. Heard 1. Not heard
(If heard in Q30) Who do you think should get the credit for India’s air strike on terrorist training camps in Pakistan -
the Indian Air Force or the Narendra Modi government? 1. Air Force 2. Modi government 3. Both
4. Neither 7.CS  8.NR 9. NA
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Q31. Please tell me in the last five years, have you or someone from your family benefited from these government
schemes? Q31a. (If benefited) And who would you give credit for it - Central govt., State govt., Local
politicians /party worker, or Local bureaucrat/ Government officer?

BENEFITED? CREDIT TO WHOM?
Q31.Q31a Central State Local Local Other NR NA
Yes No| Govt. Govt. Politician Bureaucrat
a. Housing scheme/Awas Yojana 1 2 1 2 3 4 5 8 9
b. Rozgar Guarantee Yojna (MNREGA) 1 2 1 2 3 4 5 8 9
c. Scheme to provide free hospital
treatment up to 5 lakh rupees per family 1 2 1 2 3 4 5 8 9
d. Pension money (old age, widow,
disabilities etc.) 1 2 1 4 9
e.PDS 1 2 1 4 5 9
f. Income support scheme for farmers 1 2 1 2 3 4 5 8 9
g. An agricultural loan waiver scheme 1 2 1 2 3 4 5 8 9
h. Ujjwala Yojana 1 2 1 2 3 4 5 8 9
i. Jan Dhan Yojana 1 2 1 2 3 4 5 8§ 9
T Z6. What is your religion? 1.Hindu 2.Muslim 3. Christian 4. Sikh 5. Buddhist/neo-Buddhist
6. Jain 7. Parsi 8. No religion 9. Others (specify)
Z6a.  (If respondent is Muslim) Which sect are you from - Shia or Sunni?
1. Shia  2.Sunni 6.0Others (specify)__________ 7.CS 8.NR. 9.NA
Q32. How often do you practice these religious activities — daily, weekly, during festivals, very rarely or never?
(ask on the basis of respondent’s religion) Daily Weekly On festivals Rarely Never NR
> a. Praying (puja, path, namaz, prayer etc) 1 2 3 4 5 8
b. b. Visiting temple, mosque, church, gurudwara, etc. 1 2 3 4 5 8
c c. Watching religious channels on TV 1 2 3 4 5 8
d d. Reading any religious book 1 2 3 4 5 8
Q33. Whatabout these, how often do you practice them - frequently, sometimes, during festivals, very rarely or never?
(ask on the basis of respondent’s religion) Frequently Sometimes On festivals Rarely Never NR
a. a. Participating in kathas, sangats, bhajan - kirtans,
b. jalsas, church services etc. 1 2 3 4 5
b. Giving donations for religious activities. 1
¢ c. Keeping fasts, rozas, etc. 1 2 3 4 5 8
SET A Questions
Al. Have you heard of the disputed structure (Babri Masjid) at Ayodhya? 2. Heard 1. Not heard

Ala.  (Ifheard in A1) Some people say that the Babri Masjid demolition in 1992 was justified while others say it
was not justified. What would you say —was it justified or not justified? 1. Justified 2. Not justified

7. Can’tsay/DK 8. NR 9.NA

Alb.  (Ifheard in A1) What would you suggest should be built on that site now - neither mosque nor

temple, a mosque should be built, a temple should be built or both a mosque and a temple should be built?

1. Neither mosque nor temple 2. Mosque should be built 3. Temple should be built
4. Both mosque and temple should be built 6. Other (Specify) 7. Can’tsay 8.NR 9.NA
A2. I'will read out two statements. Please tell me which one do you agree with? (Read out both & then take an answer)
; Egiz 11; zilrcl)lﬁ:sl}t,obEizzfzgzszlll},rgizi)fs 1. Agree with Statement 1 2. Agree with Statement 2
) 7. Can’t say 8. NR

equally, not just Hindus.
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A3. When we ask the people as to who they are, we get different answers. Some call themselves Indian. While others
identify themselves as only being (state identity). How do you identify yourself - Indian or (state identity)?
1. Indian 2. State identity 3. Both 4. Other 7.CS 8.NR
A4, Now I will read out few statements. Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each one of them? (Probe
Sfurther whether 'fully’ or 'somewhat' agrees or disagrees). Agree Disagree CS NR
Fully Somewhat Somewhat Fully
a. In a democracy, the will of the majority community
should prevail. 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. The country should be governed by a strong leader who
does not have to bother about winning elections. 1 2 3 4 7 8
¢. The government should treat minorities in the
same way as it treats the majority. 1 2 3 4 7 8
d. Giving equal treatment is not enough, the government
should give special treatment to minorities. 1 2 3 4 7 8
A5. Do you agree or disagree with the following? (Probe further whether ‘fully’ or ‘somewhat’ agree or disagree).
Agree Disagree CS NR
Fully Somewhat Somewhat Fully
a. Political parties asking religious leaders for support. 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. Religious leaders giving support to political parties
at the time of elections. 1 2 3 4 7 8
A6. According to you how nationalist are the following religious communities - highly nationalist, somewhat
nationalist, not much nationalist or not at all nationalist?
Highly Somewhat  Not much Notatall CS NR
nationalist  nationalist nationalist nationalist
a. Sikhs 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. Hindus 1 2 3 4 7 8
c. Muslims 1 2 3 4 7 8
d. Christians 1 2 3 4 7 8
A7. Now I will read out few statements. Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each one of them? (Probe
Sfurther whether 'fully’ or 'somewhat' agrees or disagrees). Agree Disagree CS NR
Fully Somewhat Somewhat Fully
a. Even if it is not liked by the majority, the government
must protect the interests of the minorities. 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. The Muslim community in India has been
victimized under Narendra Modi’s government. 1 2 3 4 7 8
¢. Minorities should adopt the customs
of the majority community. 1 2 3 4 7 8
d. Only my religion is correct, not of anyone elses. 1 2 3 4 7 8
AS. How much trust do you have in the following - a lot of trust, some trust, not much or none at all?
Alot Some Not much Notatall NR
a. Election Commission’s fairness (nispakshata)
in conducting elections 1 2 3 4 8
b. Supreme Court's fairness in adjudicating cases 1 2 3 4 8
c. News that is published in newspapers these days 1 2 3 4 8 9.NA
d. News that is shown on TV these days 1 2 3 4 8 9.NA
e. News that is shared on Whatsapp/Facebook 1 2 3 4 8 9.NA
f. Electronic voting machine (EVM) on
which you recently pressed the button to vote 1 2 3 4 8 9.NA
A9. Do you think your vote has effect on how things are run in this country or do you think your vote
makes no difference? 1. Has no effect 2. Has effect 7. Can’t say 8. NR
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A10. Now compare the recently held election in your area with elections held in the past. Do you think in this election

things like rigging, intimidation, fraud and other malpractices have increased, decreased or remained the same,
or would you say that malpractices never take place? 1.Increased 2. Decreased 3. Same as before

. 4. Malpractices never take place 7. CS 8. NR
SET B Questions

B1. (If farmer in Z4) How often do you get the right price for your crop/s where you usually sell it - always,
many times, sometimes, rarely or never? 1. Always 2. Many times 3. Sometimes
4. Rarely 5. Never 8. NR 9.NA

B2. (If farmer in Z4) And how often do you get paid for your crop/s at the right time - always, many times,
sometimes, rarely or never? 1. Always 2. Many times 3. Sometimes
4. Rarely 5. Never 8. NR 9.NA
B3. (If farmer in Z4) Overall are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the rates of crops decided by the Government?
(Probe further whether ‘fully’ or ‘somewhat’ satisfied or dissatisfied).

1. Fully satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied
3. Somewhat dissatisfied 4. Fully dissatisfied 8. NR
B4. How serious is the problem of joblessness for people like you — very serious, somewhat serious, less serious
or not at all serious? 1. Very serious 2. Somewhat serious
3. Less serious 4. Not at all serious 8. NR
B5. Overall, how much do you think have the prices of essential commodities gone up in the last 2-3 years — a lot,
somewhat, not much, not at all? 1. A lot 2. Somewhat
3. Not much 4. Not at all 8. NR

B6. Which of the followings statements do you agree with most? (Read both statements and only then take answer)
Statement 1. People should look after themselves and be primarily responsible for their own success in life.
Statement 2. The government should bear the main responsibility for taking care of the wellbeing of the people.

1. Agree with 1 2. Agree with2 7. Can’t say 8. No Response

B7. Generally, do you receive any direct transfers from government schemes? For example many programmes, such
as NREGA wages, student scholarships, pensions and LPG subsidy where the government has started to directly
transfer money into bank accounts? 2. Yes 1. No 7. Can’t say 8. No response

B7a.  (Ifyesin B7) Can you tell me which government is transferring this money to your account - state or central?

1. State 2. Centre 3. Both 7. DK 8. NR 9.NA

B7b.  (Ifyes in B7) Do you prefer receiving this money directly into your bank account, or does it make life easier

to receive the money directly? 1. Prefer receiving in bank account 2. Prefers receiving money directly
3. Either way not a problem 8. DK 9. NA

BS. Some parties have proposed replacing existing government schemes with a basic income paid by government.
Would you prefer that, or you think the schemes should continue as they are?

1. Yes, prefer basic income 2. No, schemes should continue

3. Either way not a problem 7. DK 8. No opinion
B9. (Ask only in villages) Are people in your area getting more jobs than before under MNREGA or less?

2. Yes 1. No 7. Can’t say 8. No response  9.NA

B10. Which is the one policy or programme of the Narendra Modi government that you like the most?

(Note down and consult codebook for coding) 97. CS 98. NR

B11. Have you ever been denied these following things because you didn’t have your Aadhaar card/number or

your biometrics didn’t match or because of some technical glitches or the server being down?

Yes No Can’t say NR
a. Food grains/ration that you were supposed to get 2 1 7
b. Any government scheme benefit that you were eligible 2 1 7
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Z10. Do you have an Aadhar card? 2.Yes 1.No 8.NR
B12.  (If has Aadhar) Overall, has having an Aadhaar card made your life easier or more difficult?

1. Easier 2. Difficult 7. Can’t say 8. NR 9. NA
B13. People talk about leadership qualities/attributes which the Prime Minister of a country should have. I will

read out few such qualities. Please tell me about each of them, how important are these qualities for being
the Prime Minister of India - very important, somewhat important or not at all important?
Very-important Somewhat-important Not at all important CS  NR

1. Being Young in age 1 2 3 7 8
2. Being Inclusive & Secular 1 2 3 7 8
3. Being Decisive 1 2 3 7 8
4. Being Experienced 1 2 3 7 8
5. Being Honest 1 2 3 7 8
6. Being a Consensus builder 1 2 3 7 8
7. Being a Good Orator 1 2 3 7 8

B13a. Out ofall the leadership qualities that I just read out to you, which is the most important leadership quality

that you seek in the next Prime Minister of India?(Read out all qualities again and insist on one answer; Note down

the response and code according to option number in B13) 8.None  9.CS/NR
B14. Do you support or oppose the recent decision by the Central government to provide 10% reservation in
government jobs and educational institutions for the economically backward in the unreserved category?
(Probe further whether fully or somewhat support or oppose)
1. Fully support 2. Somewhat support
3. Somewhat oppose 4. Fully oppose 7.CS 8.NR
B15. Have you or anyone in your household ever benefitted from reservation of any kind — in jobs or in education?
2. Yes 1. No 7. Don’t know 8. No response
B16. Ifyouhadto choose between the following leaders as the next Prime Minister of India, who would you choose?
a. Rahul Gandhi or Narendra Modi - who should be the next Prime Minister?
1. Rahul Gandhi 2. Narendra Modi 3. Both
4. Neither 7.CS 8. NR
b. Narendra Modi or Priyanka Gandhi - who should be the next Prime Minister?
1. Narendra Modi 2. Priyanka Gandhi 3. Both
4. Neither 7.CS 8. NR
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BACKGROUND DATA
74. What is your main occupation? (Record & consult codebook. If retired, find out previous job. If student/house
— wife, note down. If farmer, ask land size owned / cultivated) 98. NR
Z4a.  Areyouthe main earner of your household? 2. Yes 1. No
Z4b.  (If No in Z4a) What is the occupation of the main earner of your household? (Record exactly and consult codebook)
98. NR 99.NA
Z5. Are you married? 2. Yes 1. No 3. Divorced  4.Widowed 5. Separated 8. Did not answer/NR
77. What is your Caste/Jaati biradari/tribe name? (Record answer & consult caste codes in codebook for coding)
998. No response
Z8. And what caste group do you belong to - SC, ST, OBC or General? 1.SC 2.ST 3. 0OBC 4. General
79. What kind of mobile phone do you have- a simple phone or a smart phone with a touch screen?
1. Simple phone 2. Smart phone 3. Do not have a phone 8. NR
79a.  (If has a mobile phone) Does you phone have an internet connection?
2. Yes 1. No 8. NR 9.NA
Z10. Do you have an Aadhar card? 2. Yes 1. No 8.NR
Z11.  Which ration card do you have? 1. Above Poverty Line 2. Below Poverty Line 3. Antyodaya 4. Annapurna
5. Donothave 6. Had, butlostit 7. Any other (Specify)
Z12. Now let us talk about this village/town/city you live in. How long have you lived here?
1. Less than 5 years 2.5to 10 years 3. More than 10 years 4. Entire life 8. NR
Z12a. (If Not entire life) Where did you come from? (Note down the State’s name. If respondent gives district or village/
city name then ask which State it is in. Note down answer even if it is the same State. Use codebook)
Name of State: 98. NR 99. NA
Z14a. In which language do you mostly speak at home? (Record & use codebook) 98.NR
Z14b. Inwhichlanguage do you mostly watch news on TV? (Record & use codebook) 98.NR 99.NA
Z14c. Inwhichlanguage do you mostly read the newspaper? (Record & use codebook) 98.NR 99.NA
714d. Inwhichlanguage do youmostly use Facebook/Whatsapp etc.? (Record & use codebook) 98.NR 99.NA
Z15.  Area/locality: (Check whether house falls in Panchayat or Municipal area before marking)
1.Village 2. Town (50,000-1 lakh ) 3. Small City ( 1-5 lakh)
4. Big City (5-10 lakh) 5. Metropolitan City (Above 10 lakh)
Z15a. (If Town/Small City/ Big City/ Metropolitan) Type of house in which respondent lives?
1. House/Flat/ Bungalow 2. House/Flat with 5 or more rooms 3. House/ Flat with 4 rooms
4. House/ Flat with 3 rooms 5. House with 2rooms 6. House with 1 room
7. kuccha house 8. Slum/Jhuggi/ Jhopadi 9. NA
Z15b. (If Village) Type of house in which respondent lives?
1. Pucca (both wall and roof are made of pucca material)
2. Pucca-kuccha (either wall or roof is made of pucca material, but others of kuccha material)
3. Kaccha ( both wall and roof are made of kuccha material other than material mentioned in Category 4
4. Hut (both wall and roof are made of grass, leaves, mud, un-brunt brick or bamboo 9. NA
716. Total agricultural land of your household and including orchards (On the day of survey) ( Ask size
Adults Child of landholding in local unit and code in acres, if no response or no land then code it as 00)
Z17. Total no. of family members living in the household? Adults Children (If more than 9, code 9)
Z18. Innormal circumstances, what is your monthly household expenditure? (Mark range option depending on answer)

01. Upto 1,000 02. 1,001 to 2,000 03. 2,001 to 3,000 04. 3,001 to 5,000
05. 5,001 to 7,500 06. 7,501 to 10,000 07. 10,001 to 15,000 08. 15,001 to 20,000
09. 20,001 to 30,000 10. 30,001 to 50,000 11. Over 50,000 98. No answer
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719. Do you or members of your household have the following things? Yes No
a. Car/Jeep/Van 2 1
b. Scooter/Motorcycle/Moped 2 1
c¢. Airconditioner 2 1
d. Computer/laptop/i-Pad 2 1
e. Electronic Fan/Cooler 2 1
f. Washing machine 2 1
g. Fridge 2 1
h. Television 2 1
i. Bank/Post office account 2 1
j. ATM/Debit/Credit card 2 1
k. LPG gas 2 1
1. Internet connection in the house ( Excluding mobile phone) 2 1
m. Toilet inside the house 2 1
n. Pumping set 2 1
o. Tractor 2 1
720. Livestock Total Number
a. Goat /sheep  ___
b. Ox /buffalo - ___
c. Cow
7Z21.  What’s your monthly household income after putting together the income of all members? (Mark range option depending
onanswer) 01. Upto 1,000 02. 1,001 to 2,000 03. 2,001 to 3,000 04. 3,001 to 5,000
05. 5,001 to 7,500  06. 7,501 to 10,000 07. 10,001 to 15,000 08. 15,001 to 20,000
09. 20,001 to 30,000 10. 30,001 to 50,000 11. Over 50,000 98. No answer
722,  Could you give me your mobile/telephone no.? We may want to get in touch with you later if we have any queries.
Mobile no.
F10.  Time of finishing interview (in hrs:mins): (in 24 hrs format; if 2:50 pm then code as 14:50)
ur Minuyte
I FILL. AFTER COMPLETING INTERVIEW I
X1. Were there any other people immediately present who might be listening duringthe interview?
— 1. No one 2. Children 3. Husband/wife 4. Other adult family members 5. Small crowd
X2. While answering the questions on voting preference in the Lok Sabha election, or did the respondent use the ballot
paper secretly or did she/he answer openly? 1. Secretly 2. Openly 3. Did not vote
X3.  Inyour opinion did the respondent feel free while marking the ballot for Q7a. or do you think that she/he was
hesitant while marking the ballot, or you can't say? 1. Felt free 2. Did not feel free 8. Can't say
X4. At some stage did you notice something that made you feel that the respondent was answering under some fear or
pressure? 1. Yes 2. No 3. Not sure
El. Checked by supervisor? 1. Yes 2. No
E2.  Supervisor's signature (Sign in box):
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ALL STATE SPECIFIC QUESTIONS

ANDHRA PRADESH

AP1.

Let me ask you about your preference in the Andhra Pradesh Assembly election. Which party did you vote for
in the Assembly election? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
995. Did not vote  996. Can’t say 998. NR

Who would you like to see as the next Chief Minister of Andhra Pradesh? (Note down answer and later use

codebook for coding) 97. Can’t say 98. NR
How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like at all CS NR

a. YSR Congress party 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. Jana Sena 1 2 3 4 7 8
c. TDP 1 2 3 4 7 8
d. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
e.BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
Do you feel betrayed by the Central government on the issue of special category status for Andhra Pradesh?

2. Yes 1. No 7. Can’t say 8. No response
(If yes) How betrayed do you feel - very, somewhat, not much or not at all?

1. Very betrayed 2. Somewhat betrayed 3. Not much betrayed

4. Not at all betrayed 7.CS 8.NR 9.N.A
Should the TDP government in Andhra Pradesh get another chance after this assembly election?

2. Yes 1. No 7. Can’t say 8. No response
Have you or you or a member of your household benefitted from the following schemes?

Benefited Not benefited Not heard No response

a. Pasupu-Kumkuma 1 2 3 8
b. NTR Bharosa Pension 1 2 3 8
c. Annadata Sukhibhava 1 2 3 8
d. Mukhyamantri Yuvanestham 1 2 3 8
e. Anna Canteen 1 2 3 8

According to you has the Andhra Pradesh government succeeded or failed in looking after the interests of the
following groups? (Probe further whether ‘fully’ or ‘somewhat’ succeeded or failed).
Fully succeeded Somewhat succeeded Somewhat failed Fully failed CS NR

a. Farmers 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. Traders 1 2 3 4 7 8
c. Youth 1 2 3 4 7 8
d. Women 1 2 3 4 7 8
e. Your caste-community 1 2 3 4 7 8
Which leader do you like more - N Chandrababu Naidu or Narendra Modi?
1. Chandrababu Naidu 2. Narendra Modi 3. Both 4. Neither 7.CS & NR

Do you support or oppose the Andhra Pradesh government’s decision to include Kapus in OBCs and provide
them 5% reservation in education and jobs? (Probe further whether fully or somewhat support or oppose)

1. Fully support 2. Somewhat support 3. Somewhat oppose 4. Fully oppose 8. NR
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AP10. Do you support or propose the building of the Andhra Pradesh state capital in Amaravati?
1. Fully support 2. Support to some extent 3. Oppose to some extent 4. Fully oppose 8. NR
AP11. Do you support or oppose dynasty politics in Andhra Pradesh?
1. Fully support 2. Support to some extent 3. Oppose to some extent 4. Fully oppose 8. NR
AP12. The Chief Minister of Telangana KCR has announced support to Jagan for achieving Special Category Status
for Andhra Pradesh. Do you agree or disagree with this? (Probe further whether fully or somewhat)
1. Fully agree 2 Somewhat agree 3. Somewhat disagree 4. Fully Disagree 8. NR
Q10. Didacandidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one month?
Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Congress 2 1 7 8
b. BJP 2 1 7 8
c¢. TDP 2 1 7 8
d. YSRCP 2 1 7 8
e.Jana Sena 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Congress 2 1 7 8
b. BJP 2 1 7 8
c¢. TDP 2 1 7 8
d. YSRCP 2 1 7 8
e.Jana Sena 2 1 7 8
ASSAM
AS1. If Assembly elections are held in Assam tomorrow, which party would you vote for? (Note down answer and
later use codebook for coding) 996. Can’t say 998. NR
AS2. If Assembly elections take place in Assam tomorrow, then who would you like to see as the next Chief Minister
of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
97. Can’t say 98. No response
AS3. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like at all CS NR
a. AGP 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. AIUDF 1 2 3 4 7 8
c. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
d.BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
e.BPF 1 2 3 4 7 8
AS4. Have relations between Hindus and Muslims in your area improved or worsened in the last five years? (Probe
Sfurther whether a lot or somewhat). 1. Improved a lot 2. Improved somewhat
3. Worsened somewhat 4. Worsened a lot 7.CS 8. NR
AS5.  Are you aware of the Citizenship Amendment Bill that was introduced in Parliament by the government
recently? 1. Aware 2. Unaware
AS5a. (Ifaware) Do you support or oppose the Citizenship Amendment Bill? (Probe further whether fully or somewhat

support or oppose) 1. Fully support 2. Somewhat support
3. Somewhat oppose 4. Fully oppose 8. No response  9.NA
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AS5b. (If somewhat or fully oppose ) Did you take part in any protest demonstration related to the Citizenship

Amendment Bill? 2. Yes 1. No 8. No response 9.NA
AS5c.  (If somewhat or fully oppose) Who would you give credit for the Citizenship Amendment Bill not getting passed in
Parliament? 01. People/protestors 02. Civil Society 03. Students
04. Protests by political parties (generally) 05. AGP/AGP leaders
06. Congress/Congress leaders 07. NPP/Conrad Sangma
08. BJP 09. PPA 10. NPF 11. NDPP 12. NCP
13. MNF 14. MPP 15. ZPM 16. IPFT 17. CPM
19. Other parties of NE 25. Other answer 98. NR 99.NA
AS6.  Should the Congress and the AIUDF have contested the Lok Sabha elections together?
2. Yes 1. No 7. Can’t say 8. No response

AS7. Some people say that the AGP should not have contested the Lok Sabha elections along with the BJP since it
was against the Citizenship Amendment Bill. Some others say that there is nothing wrong with the AGP
contesting the Lok Sabha elections in alliance with the BJP now that the Citizenship Amendment Bill has not
been passed. What is your opinion?

1. Shouldn’t have contested with BJP 2. Nothing wrong in contesting with BJP
3. Other 8. NR
Q10. Did a candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one
month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. AGP 2 1 7 8
b. ATUDF 2 1 7 8
c. Congress 2 1 7 8
d.BJP 2 1 7 8
e. BPF 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. AGP 2 1 7 8
b. ATUDF 2 1 7 8
c. Congress 2 1 7 8
d.BJP 2 1 7 8
e. BPF 2 1 7 8
GUJARAT

GJ1. If Assembly elections are held in Gujarat tomorrow for some reason, which party would you vote for?
(Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)

996. Can't say 998. NR

GJ2.  And which party had you voted for one and a half'years ago in the December 2017 Assembly elections?
(Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)

996. Can't say 998. NR

GJ3. If Assembly elections are held in Gujarat tomorrow for some reason, who would you like to see as the next
Chief Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
97. Can’t say 98. NR
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GJ4. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?

A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like at all CS NR
a. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. NCP 1 2 3 4 7 8
c. BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8

GJ5. Do you like or dislike the following leaders? (Probe further whether fully or somewhat like or dislike)
Like Dislike CS NR

Fully Somewhat Fully Somewhat
a. Hardik Patel 1 2 3 4 8 9
b. Amit Shah 1 2 3 4 8 9
c. Narendra Modi 1 2 3 4 8 9
d. Rahul Gandhi 1 2 3 4 8 9
e. Vijay Rupani 1 2 3 4 8 9
f. Alpesh Thakore 1 2 3 4 8 9
g. Jignesh Mevani 1 2 3 4 8 9

GJ6. Forthelast few years, Patels have been demanding reservation in the OBC category quota. In your opinion
should their demand be accepted, rejected or should they be included only after increasing the existing OBC quota?
1. Accept demand 2. Reject demand 3. Include after increasing quota 7.CS  8NR
GJ7.  Peoplehave different opinions on the Statue of Unity dedicated to Sardar Patel. Some say that the Statue of Unity was
necessary to honour Sardar Patel’s contribution to India. There are others who say that building the Statue of
Unity was unnecessary and the money used to build it could have been put to better use. What is your opinion?
1. Necessary 2. Unnecessary 7. Can’t say 8. No response
GJ8. Have you gone and seen the Statue of Unity yet? 2. Yes 1.No 8. No response

GJ9. Have relations between Hindus and Muslims in your area improved or worsened in the last five years? (Probe

Sfurther whether a lot or somewhat). 1. Improved a lot 2. Improved somewhat 3. Worsened somewhat
4. Worsened a lot 7.CS 8. NR
Q10. Dida candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one
month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Congress 2 1 7 8
b. NCP 2 1 7 8
c¢.BJP 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Congress 2 1 7 8
b. NCP 2 1 7 8
c¢.BJP 2 1 7 8

GOA

GAl. If Assembly elections are held in Goa tomorrow for some reason, which party would you vote for?
(Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)

996. Can'’t say 998. NR
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GA2.  And which party had you voted during the 2017 Assembly elections? (Note down answer and later use codebook

Jor coding) 996. Can’t say 998. NR

GA3. If Assembly elections take place in Goa tomorrow for some reason, then who would you like to see as the next

Chief Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)

97. Can’t say 98. NR
GA4. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR
a. Goa Forward 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. MGP 1 2 3 4 7 8
c. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
d.BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
e. Goa Suraksha Manch 1 2 3 4 7 8
f. Aam Aadmi Party 1 2 3 4 7 8

GA5. Areyousatisfied or dissatisfied with the BJP’s decision to make Pramod Sawant the chief minister of the state
after Manohar Parrikar’s death? (Probe further whether fully or somewhat satisfied or dissatisfied)

1. Fully satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied
3. Somewhat dissatisfied 4. Fully dissatisfied 7.CS 8. No response
GA6. Inyouropinion should the state assembly be dissolved and fresh elections be held in Goa or should the present
assembly continue? 2. Yes 1. No 7. Can’t say 8. NR

GA7. TItwill be difficult for the BJP to survive in Goa without Manohar Parrikar. Do you agree or disagree with this
statement? (Probe further whether fully or somewhat agrees or disagree)
1. Fully agree 2. Somewhat agree
3. Somewhat disagree 4. Fully disagree 7.CS 8. No response
GAS8. Inrecent years many people from other parts of the country have come to live and work in Goa. How do you
see this change — has it benefitted Goa or harmed Goa?

1. Benefitted Goa 2. Harmed Goa
3. Made no difference 7.CS 8. NR
GA9. How important were the following issues to you when you voted in this election — very, somewhat, not much
or not at all? Very Somewhat Notmuch Notatall CS NR
a. Manohar Parrikar’s death 1 2 3 4 8 9
b. Ban on mining 1 2 3 4 8 9
¢. Formalin in fish issue 1 2 3 4 8 9

GA10. Areyou in favour of lifting the ban on mining in the state or do you think it should not be lifted?

1. Favour lifting the ban 2. Should not be lifted 3. Lift under some conditions 8. NR
GAI11l. How much have you been affected by the ban on mining in the state — a lot, somewhat, not much or not at all?
1. Alot 2. Somewhat 3. Not much 4. Notatall 8. NR 9. NA
Q10. Did a candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one
month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Goa Forward 2 1 7 8
b. MGP 2 1 8
c. Congress 2 1 7 8
d.BJP 2 1 7 8
e.Goa Suraksha Manch 2 1 7 8
f. Aam Aadmi Party 2 1 7 8
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Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded

voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Goa Forward 2 1 7 8
b. MGP 2 1 7 8
c. Congress 2 1 7 8
d. BJP 2 1 7 8
e. Goa Suraksha Manch 2 1 7 8
f. Aam Aadmi Party 2 1 7 8

JAMMU & KASHMIR

JK1.

JK4.

JK6.

JK7.

If Assembly elections are held in Jammu and Kashmir tomorrow, which party would you vote for?

(Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
995. Did not vote  996. Can’t say 998. NR

If Assembly elections take place in Jammu and Kashmir tomorrow, then who would you like to see as the next

Chief Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)

97. Can’t say 98. NR

How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?

A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR
a. National Conference 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
c.PDP 1 2 3 4 7 8
d. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
Now I will read out a few statements to you. Tell me do you agree or disagree with each of them. (Probe further
whether R fully or somewhat agrees or disagrees) Agree Disagree CS NR
Fully Somewhat Somewhat Fully

a. Jammu Kashmir should stay with India but must

be given more autonomy. 1 2 3 4 7 8

b. Army/security forces should be removed from
the Kashmir valley. 1 2 3 4 7 8
c. Any talks between India and Pakistan should also
involve separatist leaders. 1 2 3 4 7 8

In your opinion should the following Articles be scrapped or should they stay?

a. Article 35a 1. Scrap 2. Let it stay 3. Other 7.CS 8. NR

b. Article 370 1. Scrap 2. Let it stay 3. Other 7.CS 8. NR

How important were the following issues for you while deciding who to vote for in this election —
very important, somewhat important, not much important or not at all important?

Very Somewhat Not much Notatall CS NR

a. (Asifa) Kathua rape and murder case 1 2 3 4 8 9
b. Article 35a issue 1 2 3 4 8 9
c. Article 370 issue 1 2 3 4 8 9

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way the Narendra Modi government at the Centre has handled the
issue of Jammu and Kashmir during the last five years? (Probe further whether fully or somewhat)
1. Fully satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied
3. Somewhat dissatisfied 4. Fully dissatisfied

7.CS 8. NR
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Q10. Dida candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one
month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. National Conference 2 1 7 8
b. BJP 2 1 7 8
c.PDP 2 1 7 8
d. Congress 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. National Conference 2 1 7 8
b. BJP 2 1 7 8
c.PDP 2 1 7 8
d. Congress 2 1 7 8
KERALA
KL1. If Assembly elections are held in Kerala tomorrow for some reason, which party would you vote for?
(Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
996. Can't say 998. NR
KI2. If Assembly elections are held in Kerala tomorrow for some reason, who would you like to see as the next
Chief Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
97. Can’t say 98. NR
KL3. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR
a.CPM 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
c¢.BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
d. TUML 1 2 3 4 7 8
KI4. Where do you stand on the Sabarimala temple entry issue? Do you support or oppose the decision of the
Supreme Court to lift the ban on the entry of women between ages 10 and 50 into the Sabarimala temple? (Probe further
whether fully or somewhat support or oppose) 1. Fully support 2. Somewhat support
3. Somewhat oppose 4. Fully oppose 8. NR
KL5. Areyousatisfied or dissatisfied with the Kerala government’s handling of the Sabarimala temple entry issue
ever since the Supreme Court verdict came out? (Probe further whether fully’ or ‘somewhat’ satisfied or dissatisfied).
1. Fully satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied
3. Somewhat dissatisfied 4. Fully dissatisfied 7. CS 8. NR
KI.6. Did you or your immediate family suffer any kind of loss during the 2018 floods in the state?
2. Yes 1. No 7.CS 8. NR
KL6a. (Ifyes) Did you receive any compensation for your losses in cash or in kind?
2. Yes 1. No 7.CS 8. NR 9. NA
KL7. Areyousatisfied or dissatisfied with the rescue, relief and rehabilitation work done by the state government

during and after the floods? (Probe further whether ‘fully’ or ‘somewhat’ satisfied or dissatisfied).

1. Fully satisfied

2. Somewhat satisfied
3. Somewhat dissatisfied 4. Fully dissatisfied 7. CS

8. NR
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KIL8. How important was the Sabarimala temple entry issue for you while deciding who to vote for in the Lok Sabha
election — very important, somewhat important, not much important or not at all important?
1. Very important 2. Somewhat important
3. Not much important 4. Not at all important 7. CS 8. NR
KI19. How important was the issue of flood relief and rehabilitation for you while deciding who to vote for in the Lok
Sabha election — very important, somewhat important, not much important or not at all important?
1. Very important 2. Somewhat important
3. Not much important 4. Not at all important 7. CS 8. NR
KIL.10. Some people are of the opinion that the rise of the BJP in Kerala is good for the State and some others are of the
opinion that the rise of the BJP in Kerala is bad for the State. What is your opinion?
1. Good 2. Bad 3. Doesn’t make a difference
4, BJP isn’t rising 7. Can’t say 8. No response
Q10. Did a candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one
month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a.CPM 2 1 7 8
b. Congress 2 1 7 8
c.BJP 2 1 7 8
d. TUML 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a.CPM 2 1 7 8
b. Congress 2 1 7 8
c.BJP 2 1 7 8
d. TUML 2 1 7 8
KARNATATA
KA1l. If Assembly elections are held in Karnataka tomorrow for some reason, which party would you vote for?
(Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
996. Can’t say 998. NR
KA2. If Assembly elections are held in Karnataka tomorrow for reason, who would you like to see as the next Chief
Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
97. Can’t say 98. NR
KA3. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR
a.JDS 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
c. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
KA4. Do youthink JDS and the Congress did the right thing by coming together to form the government in Karnataka
or do you think they did the wrong thing and should not have come together?
1. Right 2. Wrong 3. It was their compulsion 4, Otheranswer_____ 8. NR
KA5. Ifyoucompare the present H D Kumaraswamy government with the previous Siddaramaiah government, then

which in your opinion has been better?
1. Kumaraswamy government 2. Siddaramiah government 3. Both good
4. Both bad 7.CS 8. NR
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Q10. Dida candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one

month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a.JDS 2 1 7 8
b.BJP 2 1 7 8
c. Congress 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a.JDS 2 1 7 8
b.BJP 2 1 7 8
c. Congress 2 1 7 8
MAHARASHTRA

MHI1. If Assembly elections are held in Maharashtra tomorrow for some reason, which party would you vote for?

(Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
996. Can’t say 998. NR

MH2. If Assembly elections take place in Maharashtra tomorrow for some reason, then who would you like to see as

the next Chief Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)

97. Can’t say 98. NR
MH3. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR
a. Shiv Sena 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
c.BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
d.NCP 1 2 3 4 7 8

MH4. Inyouropinion, should the Shiv Sena and BJP have contested this Lok Sabha election in alliance or separately?
1. Alliance 2. Separately 7. Can’t say 8. No response
MHS5. Inyour opinion, should the Congress and NCP have contested this Lok Sabha election in alliance or separately?
1. Alliance 2. Separately 7. Can’t say 8. No response
MH6. Inyour opinion, should the Congress-NCP have contested this Lok Sabha election in alliance with the Vanchit
Bahujan Aghadi or Prakash Ambedkar? 2. Yes 1. No 3. Perhaps 8. No response
MH?7. Should the BJP-Shiv Sena government in Maharashtra get another chance in the assembly election later this year?
2. Yes 1. No 7. Can’t say 8. No response
MHS. Do you supportor oppose the Maharashtra government’s decision to grant 16% reservation to Marathas in
education and government jobs under the socially and educationally backward category? (Probe further whether
Sfully or somewhat support or oppose)
1. Fully support 2. Somewhat support 3. Somewhat oppose 4. Fully oppose 8. No response

MH9. According to you has the Maharashtra government succeeded or failed in looking after the interests of the

following groups? (Probe further whether ‘fully’ or ‘somewhat’ succeeded or failed).
Fully succeeded Somewhat succeeded Somewhat failed Fully failed CS NR

a. Farmers 1 2 3 4 7 8

b. Your caste-community 1 2 3 4 7 8
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Q10. Dida candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one
month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Shiv Sena 2 1 7 8
b. Congress 2 1 7 8
c¢.BJP 2 1 7 8
d.NCP 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Shiv Sena 2 1 7 8
b. Congress 2 1 7 8
c.BJP 2 1 7 8
d.NCP 2 1 7 8
MEGHALAYA
MGI1. If Assembly elections are held in Meghalaya tomorrow, which party would you vote for? (Note down answer and
later use codebook for coding) 996. Can’t say 998. NR
MG2. And which party had you voted last year during the 2018 Assembly elections? (Note down answer and later use
codebook for coding) 996. Can’t say 998. NR
MG3. If Assembly elections take place in Meghalaya tomorrow, then who would you like to see as the next Chief
Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
97. Can’t say 98. No response
MG4. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR
a. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. NPP 1 2 3 4 7 8
c.BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
d.NCP 1 2 3 4 7 8
e. UDP 1 2 3 4 7 8
MGS5. Are you aware of the Citizenship Amendment Bill that was introduced in Parliament by the government
recently? 1. Aware 2. Unaware
MG5a. (If aware) Do you support or oppose the Citizenship Amendment Bill? (Probe further whether fully or somewhat
support or oppose) 1. Fully support 2. Somewhat support
3. Somewhat oppose 4. Fully oppose 8. No response  9.NA
MGS5b. (If somewhat or fully oppose ) Did you take part in any protest demonstration related to the Citizenship
Amendment Bill? 2. Yes 1. No 8. No response 9.NA
MG5c. (If somewhat or fully oppose) Who would you give credit for the Citizenship Amendment Bill not getting passed in

Parliament? 01. People/protestors 02. Civil Society 03. Students
04. Protests by political parties (generally) 05. AGP/AGP leaders
06. Congress/Congress leaders 07. NPP/Conrad Sangma
08.BJP 09. PPA 10. NPF 11. NDPP 12. NCP
13. MNF 14. MPP 15. ZPM 16. IPFT 17. CPM
19. Other parties of NE 25. Other answer 98. NR 99.NA
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Q10. Did a candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one
month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Congress 2 1 7 8
b. NPP 2 1 7 8
c.BJP 2 1 7 8
d.NCP 2 1 7 8
e. UDP 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Congress 2 1 7 8
b. NPP 2 1 7 8
c.BJP 2 1 7 8
d.NCP 2 1 7 8
e. UDP 2 1 7 8
MANIPUR
IMIN1. If Assembly elections are held in Manipur tomorrow, which party would you vote for? (Note down answer and
later use codebook for coding) 996. Can’t say 998. NR
MIN2. If Assembly elections take place in Manipur tomorrow, then who would you like to see as the next Chief
Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
97. Can’t say 98. No response
IMIN3. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR
a. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
b.BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
c. MPP 1 2 3 4 7 8
d. NPF 1 2 3 4 7 8
e. NPP 1 2 3 4 7 8
IMIN4. Are you aware of the Citizenship Amendment Bill that was introduced in Parliament by the government
recently? 1. Aware 2. Unaware
IMN4a. (If aware) Do you support or oppose the Citizenship Amendment Bill? (Probe further whether fully or somewhat
support or oppose) 1. Fully support 2. Somewhat support
3. Somewhat oppose 4. Fully oppose 8. No response  9.NA
MIN4b. (If somewhat or fully oppose ) Did you take part in any protest demonstration related to the Citizenship
Amendment Bill? 2. Yes 1. No 8. No response 9.NA
IMN4c. (If somewhat or fully oppose) Who would you give credit for the Citizenship Amendment Bill not getting passed in
Parliament? 01. People/protestors 02. Civil Society 03. Students
04. Protests by political parties (generally) 05. AGP/AGP leaders
06. Congress/Congress leaders 07. NPP/Conrad Sangma
08. BJP 09. PPA 10. NPF 11. NDPP 12. NCP
13. MNF 14. MPP 15. ZPM 16. IPFT 17. CPM
19. Other parties of NE 25. Other answer 98. NR 99.NA
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MNS5. Do you think that Armed Forces Special Powers Act (1958) has helped in solving the problem of insurgency in
Manipur? 2. Yes 1. No 7. Can’t say 8. No response
MN6. Areyou in favor of the continuation of the Armed Forces Special Powers Act (1958) in Manipur or not?
2. Yes 1. No 7. Can’t say 8. No response
Q10. Did a candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one
month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Congress 2 1 7 8
b. BJP 2 1 7 8
c. MPP 2 1 7 8
d.NPF 2 1 7 8
e. NPP 2 1 7 8
Ql11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Congress 2 1 7 8
b. BJP 2 1 7 8
c. MPP 2 1 7 8
d.NPF 2 1 7 8
e. NPP 2 1 7 8
NAGALAND
NGI1. If Assembly elections are held in Nagaland tomorrow, which party would you vote for? (Note down answer and
later use codebook for coding) 996. Can’t say 998. NR
NG2. And which party had you voted last year during the 2018 Assembly elections? (Note down answer and
later use codebook for coding) 996. Can’t say 998. NR
NG3. If Assembly elections take place in Nagaland tomorrow, then who would you like to see as the next Chief
Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
97. Can’t say 98. No response
NG4. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR
a. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. NPP 1 2 3 4 7 8
c¢. NDPP 1 2 3 4 7 8
d. NPF 1 2 3 4 7 8
e.BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
NG5. Are you aware of the Citizenship Amendment Bill that was introduced in Parliament by the government
recently? 1. Aware 2. Unaware
NGb5a. (If aware) Do you support or oppose the Citizenship Amendment Bill? (Probe further whether fully or somewhat

support or oppose) 1. Fully support 2. Somewhat support
3. Somewhat oppose 4. Fully oppose 8. No response  9.NA
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NG5b. (If somewhat or fully oppose ) Did you take part in any protest demonstration related to the Citizenship

Amendment Bill? 2. Yes 1. No 8. No response 9.NA
NG5c. (If somewhat or fully oppose) Who would you give credit for the Citizenship Amendment Bill not getting passed in
Parliament? 01. People/protestors 02. Civil Society 03. Students
04. Protests by political parties (generally) 05. AGP/AGP leaders
06. Congress/Congress leaders 07. NPP/Conrad Sangma
08. BJP 09. PPA 10. NPF 11. NDPP 12. NCP
13. MNF 14. MPP 15. ZPM 16. IPFT 17. CPM
19. Other parties of NE 25. Other answer 98. NR 99.NA
Q10. Did a candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one
month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Congress 2 1 7 8
b. NPP 2 1 7 8
c. NDPP 2 1 7 8
d.NPF 2 1 7 8
e.BJP 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Congress 2 1 7 8
b. NPP 2 1 7 8
c. NDPP 2 1 7 8
d.NPF 2 1 7 8
e.BJP 2 1 7 8
ODISHA

OD1. Letme ask you about your preference in the Odisha Assembly election. Which party did you vote for in the
Assembly election? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
995. Did not vote  996. Can’t say 998. NR

OD2. Who would you like to see as the next Chief Minister of Odisha? (Note down answer and later use codebook for

coding) 97. Can’t say 98. NR

OD3. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR

a.BJD 1 2 3 4 7 8

b. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8

c.BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
OD4. Should the BJD government in Odisha get another chance after this assembly election?

2. Yes 1. No 7. Can’t say 8. No response
OD5. Have you or you or a member of your household benefitted from the following schemes?
Benefited Not benefited Not heard No response

a.Kalia 1 2 3 8

b. Biju Swasthya Kalyan Yojana 1 2 3 8

c. Mission Shakti 1 2 3 8

d. Aahaar 1 2 3 8

e. Biju Pakka Ghar 1 2 3 8
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OD6. Who do you like more - Naveen Patnaik or Narendra Modi?
1. Naveen Patnaik 2. Narendra Modi 3. Both 4, Neither 7.CS  8.NR
OD7. Accordingto you has the Odisha government succeeded or failed in looking after the interests of the following
groups? (Probe further whether ‘fully’ or ‘somewhat’ succeeded or failed).
Fully succeeded Somewhat succeeded Somewhat failed Fully failed CS NR
a. Farmers 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. Traders 1 2 3 4 7 8
c. Youth 1 2 3 4 7 8
d. Women 1 2 3 4 7 8
e. Your caste-community 1 2 3 4 7 8
ODS8. TheBJD hasbeen in governing in Odisha for the last 19 years. Some people says it has done development and
will get another chance while some say that even though the BJD government has done development, a new
party’s government should get a chance. What'’s your opinion?
1. BJD will get another chance 2. Another party will get a chance
3. There’s been no development so where’s the question of another chance 7.CS 8. NR
Q10. Did acandidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one
month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a.BJD 2 1 7 8
b. Congress 2 1 7 8
c¢.BJP 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a.BJID 2 1 7 8
b. Congress 2 1 7 8
c¢.BJP 2 1 7 8
TAMIL NADU
TN1. If Assembly elections are held in Tamil Nadu tomorrow for some reason, which party would you vote for?
(Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
996. Can’t say 998. NR
TN2. If Assembly elections are held in Tamil Nadu tomorrow for some reason, who would you like to see as the next
Chief Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
97. Can’t say 98. NR
TN3. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like at all CS NR
a. DMK 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. ATADMK 1 2 3 4 7 8
c.BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
d. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
e. AMMK 1 2 3 4 7 8
f. PMK 1 2 3 4 7 8

2. VCK 3 4 7 8

1 2
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TN4. TTV Dhinakaran has been claiming that his group is the real ATADMK. E. K. Palaniswami and O. Paneerselvam
on the other hand claim that their group is the real ATADMK. Who do you consider to be the real ATADMK
—the Dhinakaran group or the Palaniswami-Paneerselvam group?
1. Dhinakaran group 2. Palaniswami-Paneerselvam group 3. Both
4. Neither 7.CS 8. NR
TN5. How important were the following issues to you while deciding who to vote for — very important, somewhat
important, not much important or not at all important? Somewhat Notmuch Not at atll
Very important important important important CS NR
a. Pollachi sexual abuse case 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. Thoothukudi Police firing 1 2 3 4 7 8
c. Cyclone relief and rehabilitation 1 2 3 4 7 8
d. NEET Issue 1 2 3 4 7 8
e. Eight lane highway project issue 1 2 3 4 7 8
f. Farmer suiciedes 1 2 3 4 7 8
g. Hydrocarbon problem issue 1 2 3 4 7 8
Q10. Did a candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one
month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. DMK 2 1 7 8
b. ATADMK 2 1 7 8
c¢.BJP 2 1 7 8
d. Congress 2 1 7 8
e. AMMK 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. DMK 2 1 7 8
b. ATADMK 2 1 7 8
c¢.BJP 2 1 7 8
d. Congress 2 1 7 8
e. AMMK 2 1 7 8
TELANGANA
TS1. If Assembly elections are held again in Telangana tomorrow for some reason, which party would you vote for?
(Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
996. Can’t say 998. NR
TS2.  And which party had you voted for four months ago during the December 2018 Assembly elections?
(Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
996. Can’t say 998. NR
TS3.  If Assembly elections take place again in Telangana tomorrow for some reason, then who would you like to see

as the next Chief Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
97. Can’t say 98. NR
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TS4. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?

A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR
a.TRS 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
c. BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
d. AIMIM 1 2 3 4 7 8
e. TDP 1 2 3 4 7 8
TS5.  Who do you like more K Chandrashekhar Rao or Narendra Modi?
1.KCR 2. Narendra Modi 3. Both 4. Neither 7.CS 8. NR

TS6.  The Chief Minister of Telangana KCR has announced support to Jagan for achieving Special Category Status
for Andhra Pradesh. Do you agree or disagree with this? (Probe further whether fully or somewhat)

1. Fully agree 2 Somewhat agree 3. Somewhat disagree 4. Fully Disagree 8. NR
Q10. Did a candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one
month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a.TRS 2 1 7 8
b. Congress 2 1 7 8
c¢.BJP 2 1 7 8
d. AIMIM 2 1 7 8
e. TDP 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a.TRS 2 1 7 8
b. Congress 2 1 7 8
c¢.BJP 2 1 7 8
d. AIMIM 2 1 7 8
e. TDP 2 1 7 8

WEST BENGAL

WBI1. If Assembly elections are held in West Bengal tomorrow, which party would you vote for?

(Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
996. Can’t say 998. NR

WB2. If Assembly elections take place in West Bengal tomorrow, then who would you like to see as the next Chief

Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)

97. Can’t say 98. NR
WB3. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR

a.CPM 1 2 3 4 7 8

b. BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8

c. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8

d. TMC 1 2 3 4 7 8
WB4. Have relations between Hindus and Muslims in your area improved or worsened in the last five years? (Probe

Sfurther whether a lot or somewhat). 1. Improved a lot 2. Improved somewhat

3. Worsened somewhat 4. Worsened a lot 7.CS 8 NR
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Who do you like more — Narendra Modi or Mamata Banerjee?
1. Narendra Modi 2. Mamata Banerjee 3. Both 4. Neither 7.CS 8.NR
Are you aware of the Citizenship Amendment Bill that was introduced in Parliament by the government recently?
1. Aware 2. Unaware

Do you support or oppose the Citizenship Amendment Bill? (Probe further whether fully or somewhat support or oppose)
1. Fully support 2. Somewhat support
3. Somewhat oppose 4. Fully oppose 8. No response  9.NA

Did a candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one

month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a.CPM 2 1 7 8

b. BJP 2 1 7 8
c. Congress 2 1 7 8

d. T™MC 2 1 7 8

Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded

voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a.CPM 1 7
b. BJP

c. Congress

d. T™MC
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RAJASTHAN

RJ1.

RJ2.

RIJ3.

RJ4.

RJ5.

RJ6.

RJ7.

RJS.

If Assembly elections are held again in Rajasthan tomorrow for some reason, which party would you vote for?
(Note down answer and later use codebook for coding) 996. CS  998. NR
And which party had you voted for four months ago in the December 2018 Assembly elections? (Note down
answer and later use codebook for coding) 996. CS  998. NR

If Assembly elections take place in Rajasthan tomorrow for some reason, then who would you like to see as the

next Chief Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
97. CS 98.NR
How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR

a. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. BSP 1 2 3 4 7 8

c.BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8

Did the Congress do the right thing my making Ashok Gehlot the chief minister of Rajasthan after the December
2018 election or should it have made Sachin Pilot the CM?
1. Right thing 2. Should have made Pilot the CM 3. Someone else should have been 7. CS 8. NR

Have you or a family member benefitted from the loan waiver scheme announced by the Gehlot government
soon after it came to power in December 20187 2.Yes 1.No 7.Don’tknow 8.NR

Do you support or oppose the Rajasthan government’s decision to grant 5% reservation to Gujjars and four
other communities in education and government jobs? (Probe further whether fully or somewhat support or
oppose) 1. Fully support 2. Somewhat support 3. Somewhat oppose 4. Fully oppose 8. No response
Do you support or oppose the Rajasthan government’s decision to scrap the minimum educational qualification

criteria for contesting Panchayat and municipal elections? (Probe further whether fully or somewhat support or
oppose) 1. Fully support 2. Somewhat support 3. Somewhat oppose 4. Fully oppose 8. No response
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RJ9. In your area how serious is the problem of stray cattle (gay, bhains, bel, sand, neelgay) — very serious,
somewhat serious, not much serious, not at all serious?
1. Very serious 2. Somewhat serious 3. Not much serious 4. Not at all serious 8. NR
RI9a.  (Very or somewhat serious) Who would you hold responsible for this problem? (Do not read answers)

1. Farmers/cattle owners 2. Government 3. Cow slaughter ban 4. Violence in the name of cow

5. Other answer. 7. Can’t say 8. No response 9. NA
RJ10. Have relations between Hindus and Muslims in your area improved or worsened in the last five years? (Probe
Sfurther whether a lot or somewhat). 1. Improved a lot 2. Improved somewhat 3. Worsened somewhat
4. Worsened a lot 7.CS 8. NR
Q10. Did a candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one
month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Congress 2 1 7 8
b. BSP 2 1 7 8
c¢.BJP 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Congress 2 1 7 8
b. BSP 2 1 7 8
c¢.BJP 2 1 7 8

MADHYA PRADESH

MP1. If Assembly elections are held again in Madhya Pradesh tomorrow for some reason, which party would you

vote for? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding) 996.CS 998. NR
MP2. And which party had you voted for four months ago in the December 2018 Assembly elections? (Note down
answer and later use codebook for coding) 996. CS  998. NR

MP3. If Assembly elections take place in Madhya Pradesh tomorrow for some reason, then who would you like to
see as the next Chief Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)

97. CS 98.NR
MP4. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR
a. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. BSP 1 2 3 4 7 8
c.BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8

MP5. Did the Congress do the right thing my making Kamal Nath the chief minister of Madhya Pradesh after the

December 2018 election or should it have made Jyotiraditya Scindia the CM?
1. Right thing 2. Should have made Scindia the CM 3. Someone else should have been 7. CS 8. NR

MP6. Have you or a family member benefitted from the loan waiver scheme announced by the Kamal Nath government
soon after it came to power in December? 2.Yes 1.No 7.Dontknow 8.NR
MP7. Inyourarea how serious is the problem of stray cattle (gay, bhains, bel, sand, neelgay) — very serious,
somewhat serious, not much serious, not at all serious?
1. Very serious 2. Somewhat serious 3. Not much serious 4. Not at all serious 8. No response
MP7a. (Very or somewhat serious) Who would you hold responsible for this problem? (Do not read answers)
1. Farmers/cattle owners 2. Government 3. Cow slaughter ban 4. Violence in the name of cow

5. Other answer 7. Can’t say 8. No response 9. NA
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Q10. Dida candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one

month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Congress 2 1 7 8
b.BSP 2 1 7 8
c.BJP 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Congress 2 1 7 8
b.BSP 2 1 7 8
c.BJP 2 1 7 8
CHHATTISGARH
CG1. If Assembly elections are held again in Chhattisgarh tomorrow for some reason, which party would you
vote for? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding) 996.CS 998. NR
CG2. And which party had you voted for four months ago in the December 2018 Assembly elections? (Note down
answer and later use codebook for coding) 996. CS  998. NR

CG3. If Assembly elections take place in Chhattisgarh tomorrow for some reason, then who would you like to
see as the next Chief Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)

97. CS 98.NR
CG4. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR
a. Janta Congress, Chhattisgarh 1 2 3 4 7 8
b.BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
c.BSP 1 2 3 4 7 8
d. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8

CG5. Did the Congress do the right thing my making Bhupesh Baghel the chief minister of Chhattisgarh after the
December 2018 election or should it have made someone else the CM?

1. Right thing 2. Should have made someone else the CM 8. NR

CG6. Have you or a family member benefitted from the loan waiver scheme announced by the Baghel government
soon after it came to power in December? 2. Yes 1.No 7. Don’'tknow 8.NR

CG7. Haveyouheard/read about forests rights act? 2. Heard 1. Not heard

CG7a. (If heard/read) Have you or any other member of your household claimed your right to cultivation/habitation
of the forest land under this act? 2. Yes 1.No 7.Dor'tknow 8 NR 9.NA

CG7b. (Ifyes/claimed) After staging your claim did you or any of your family member got the right to cultivate/
habitat on the forest land? 2. Yes 1.No 7.Dor'tknow 8 NR 9.NA

CG7c. (If heard of Forest Rights Act in CG7) How important was the Forest Rights Act issue for you while voting in the
Lok Sabha election — very important, somewhat important, not much important or not at all important?
1. Very important 2. Somewhat important 3. Not much important
4. Not at all important 7.CS 8.NR 9.NA
CG7d. (If heard of Forest Rights Act) Which party in your opinion is best for implementing the Forest Rights Act?
(Note down answer and consult codebook for coding)

998. No response 999. NA
Q10. Dida candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one

month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Janata Congress, Chhattisgarh 2 1 7 8
b. BJP 2 1 7 8
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¢.BSP 2 1 7 8
d. Congress 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Janata Congress, Chhattisgarh 2 1 7 8
b. BJP 2 1 7 8
c.BSP 2 1 7 8
d. Congress 2 1 7 8
HARYANA
HR1. If Assembly elections are held in Haryana tomorrow for some reason, which party would you vote for? (Note
down answer and later use codebook for coding) 996. Can’t say 998. NR
HR2. If Assembly elections take place in Haryana tomorrow for some reason, then who would you like to see as the
next Chief Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
97. Can’t say 98. No response
HR3. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR
a. JJp 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. INLD 1 2 3 4 8
c. AAP 1 2 3 4 7 8
d.BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
e. Congress 1 2 3 4 8
HR4. Inyour opinion, should the Congress and JJP have contested this Lok Sabha election in alliance?
2. Yes 1. No 8. No response
HR5. Should the BJP government in Haryana get another chance in the assembly election later this year?
2. Yes 1. No 7. Maybe 8. No response
HR6. For the last few years, Jats have been demanding reservation in the OBC category quota. In your opinion
should their demand be accepted, rejected or should they be included only after increasing the existing OBC
quota?
1. Accept demand 2. Reject demand 3. Include after increasing quota 8. CS
HR7. Have relations between Jats and non-Jats in your area improved or worsened in the last five years? (Probe
Sfurther whether a lot or somewhat). 1. Improved a lot 2. Improved somewhat 3. Worsened somewhat
4. Worsened a lot 7.CS 8. NR
HRS8. Have relations between Hindus and Muslims in your area improved or worsened in the last five years? (Probe
Sfurther whether a lot or somewhat). 1. Improved a lot 2. Improved somewhat 3. Worsened somewhat
4. Worsened a lot 7.CS 8. NR
HR9. In your area how serious is the problem of stray cattle (gay, bhains, bel, sand, neelgay) — very serious,
somewhat serious, not much serious, not at all serious? 1. Very serious 2. Somewhat serious 3. Not
much serious 4. Not at all serious

8. No response

HR9a. (Very or somewhat serious) Who would you hold responsible for this problem? (Do not read answers)

1. Farmers/cattle owners 2. Government 3. Cow slaughter ban
4. Violence in the name of cow 5. Other answer
7.CS 8. No response 9.NA
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Q10. Did a candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one
month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a.JJP 2 1 7 8
b. INLD 2 1 7 8
c. AAP 2 1 7 8
d.BJP 2 1 7 8
e. Congress 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a.JJP 2 1 7 8
b. INLD 2 1 7 8
c. AAP 2 1 7 8
d.BJP 2 1 7 8
e. Congress 2 1 7 8
DELHI
DL1. If Assembly elections are held in Delhi tomorrow for some reason, which party would you vote for? (Note
down answer and later use codebook for coding) 996. Can’t say 998. NR
DL2. If Assembly elections take place in Delhi tomorrow for some reason, then who would you like to see as the next
Chief Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
97. Can'’t say 98. No response
DL3. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR
a. AAP 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
c. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
d.BSP 1 2 3 4 7 8
DI4. Inyouropinion, should the Congress and AAP have contested this Lok Sabha election in alliance?
2. Yes 1.No 7. Can't say 8. No response
DL5. Should the AAP government in Delhi get another chance in the assembly election next year?
2. Yes 1.No 7. Can't say 8. No response
DL6. The AAP government of Delhi claims to have improved the level of education imparted in Delhi’s government
schools during the last 4 years. Do you think these claims are right or wrong?
1. Fully right 2. Somewhat right 3. Somewhat wrong 4. Fully wrong 8. Can’t say
DL7. The AAP government of Delhi claims to have improved the Delhi’s hospitals and health facilities during the

last 4 years. Do you think these claims are right or wrong?

1. Fully right 2. Somewhat right 3. Somewhat wrong 4. Fully wrong 8. Can’t say
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Do you support or oppose the idea of giving Delhi the status of a full State? (Probe further whether fully or

somewhat support or oppose) 1. Fully support 2. Somewhat support 3. Somewhat oppose

4. Fully oppose 8. No response

Did a candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one

month? Yes No Don’t know NR

a. AAP 2 1 7 8

b. BJP 2 1 7 8

c. Congress 2 1 7 8

Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR

a. AAP 2 1 7 8

b. BJP 2 1 7 8

c. Congress 2 1 7 8

HIMACHAL PRADESH

HP1.

Q10.

Qll.

If Assembly elections are held in Himachal Pradesh tomorrow, which party would you vote for? (Note down

answer and later use codebook for coding) 996. Can’t say  998. NR

If Assembly elections take place in Himachal Pradesh tomorrow, then who would you like to see as the next

Chief Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)

97. Can'’t say 98. No response
How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR
a. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. BSP 1 2 3 4 7 8
c. BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8

Was the decision by the BJP to make Jai Ram Thakur the Chief Minister a right one or should the BJP have
made P K Dhumal the chief minister? 1. Right decision 2. Dhumal should have been made CM
3. Someone else should have been made 4. Don’tcare 7.CS 8. NR

Who according to you has been the best chief minister of Himachal Pradesh till date?

1. Virbhadra Singh 2. P K Dhumal 3. Jairam Thakur 4. Shanta Kumar
5. Thakur Ramlal 6. Yashwant Singh Parmar 8. NR
Did a candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one
month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Congress 2 1 7 8
b. BSP 2 1 7 8
c.BJP 2 1 7 8
Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Congress 2 1 7 8
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b. BSP 2 1 7 8
c.BJP 2 1 7 8
UTTARAKHAND

UK1. If Assembly elections are held in Uttarakhand tomorrow, which party would you vote for? (Note down answer

and later use codebook for coding) 996. Can’t say  998. NR

UK2. If Assembly elections take place in Uttarakhnad tomorrow, then who would you like to see as the next Chief

Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)

97. Can’t say 98. No response
UK3. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR
a. Samajwadi Party 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
c. BSP 1 2 3 4 7 8
d. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
UK4. Have relations between Hindus and Muslims in your area improved or worsened in the last five years? (Probe
Sfurther whether a lot or somewhat). 1. Improved a lot 2. Improved somewhat 3. Worsened somewhat
4. Worsened a lot 7.CS 8. NR
UK5. Who according to you has been the best chief minister of Uttarakhand till date?
1. Trivendra Singh Rawat 2. B C Khanduri 3. Harish Rawat 4. Bhagat Singh Koshiyari
5. Vijay Bahuguna 6. Ramesh Pokhriyal 7. ND Tiwari 8. NR

Q10. Did acandidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one

month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Samajwadi Party 2 1 7 8
b.BJP 2 1 7 8
c.BSP 2 1 7 8
d. Congress 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Samajwadi Party 2 1 7 8
b.BJP 2 1 7 8
c.BSP 2 1 7 8
d. Congress 2 1 7 8

UTTAR PRADESH

UP1. If Assembly elections are held in Uttar Pradesh tomorrow, which party would you vote for? (Note down answer

and later use codebook for coding) 996. Can’t say  998. NR
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If Assembly elections take place in Uttar Pradesh tomorrow, then who would you like to see as the next Chief

Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)

97. Can’t say 98. No response
How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
Alot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR

a. Samajwadi Party 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
c. BSP 1 2 3 4 7 8
d. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
e.RLD 1 2 3 4 7 8

Do you support or oppose the Mahagathbandhan of SP-BSP? (Probe further whether fully or somewhat support or
oppose) 1. Fully support 2. Somewhat support 3. Somewhat oppose

4. Fully oppose 7.CS 8. No response
In your opinion, should the Congress have contested this Lok Sabha election in alliance with SP-BSP or it has
done the right thing by contesting separately? 1. Alliance 2. Separately 3. Don’tcare 7.CS 8.NR
In your area how serious is the problem of stray cattle (gay, bhains, bel, sand, neelgay) — very serious, somewhat serious,
not much serious, not at all serious? 1. Very serious 2. Somewhat serious 3. Not much serious

4. Not at all serious 8. No response

(Very or somewhat serious) Who would you hold responsible for this problem? (Do not read answers)

1. Farmers/cattle owners 2. Government 3. Cow slaughter ban 4. Violence in the name of cow
5. Other answer 7.CS 8. No response  9.NA
Do you like or dislike the following leaders? (Probe further whether fully or somewhat like or dislike)
Like Dislike CS NR
Fully Somewhat Fully Somewhat
a. Mayawati 1 2 3 4 8 9
b. Yogi Adityanath 1 2 3 4 8 9
c. Rahul Gandhi 1 2 3 4 8 9
d. Narendra Modi 1 2 3 4 8 9
e. Priyanka Gandhi 1 2 3 4 8 9
f. Akhilesh Yadav 1 2 3 4 8 9
Have relations between Hindus and Muslims in your area improved or worsened in the last five years? (Probe
Sfurther whether a lot or somewhat). 1. Improved a lot 2. Improved somewhat 3. Worsened somewhat
4. Worsened a lot 7.CS 8. NR
Did a candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one
month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Samajwadi Party 2 1 7 8
b. BJP 2 1 7 8
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c.BSP 2 1 7 8
d. Congress 2 1 7 8
e.RLD 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. Samajwadi Party 2 1 7 8
b. BJP 2 1 7 8
c.BSP 2 1 7 8
d. Congress 2 1 7 8
e.RLD 2 1 7 8
BIHAR
BR1. If Assembly elections are held in Bihar tomorrow, which party would you vote for? (Note down answer and later
use codebook for coding) 996. Can’'t say  998. NR
BR2. If Assembly elections take place in Bihar tomorrow, then who would you like to see as the next Chief Minister
of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
97. Can'’t say 98. No response
BR3. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR
a.LJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
b.RJD 1 2 3 4 7 8
c¢.BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
d.RLSP 1 2 3 4 7 8
e. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
f.JDU 1 2 3 4 7 8
BR4. How effective has been the Bihar government’s liquor prohibition policy — very effective, somewhat effective,
not much effective or not at all effective? 1. Very effective 2. Somewhat effective 3. Not much effective
4. Not at all effective 7.CS 8. NR
BR5. LaluPrasad Yadav has suffered enough punishment. He should be granted bail by the court and released from
jail. Do you agree or disagree with this statement? (Probe further whether fully or somewhat agree or disagree)
1. Fully agree 2. Somewhat agree 3. Somewhat disagree 4. Fully disagree 7.CS 8
NR
BR6. Who do you like more — Nitish Kumar or Narendra Modi? 1. Nitish Kumar 2. Narendra Modi
3. Both 4. Neither 7.CS  8.NR
BR7. Who do you like more — Nitish Kumar or Lalu Yadav? 1. Nitish Kumar 2. Lalu Yadav 3. Both
4. Neither 7.CS 8. NR
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BR8. Have relations between Hindus and Muslims in your area improved or worsened in the last five years? (Probe
further whether a lot or somewhat). 1. Improved a lot 2. Improved somewhat 3. Worsened somewhat
4. Worsened a lot 7.CS 8. NR
Q10. Did a candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one
month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a.LJP 2 1 7 8
b.RJD 2 1 7 8
c¢.BJP 2 1 7 8
d. Congress 2 1 7 8
e.JDU 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a.LJP 2 1 7 8
b.RID 2 1 7 8
c¢.BJP 2 1 7 8
d. Congress 2 1 7 8
e.JDU 2 1 7 8
JHARKHAND
JH1. If Assembly elections are held in Jharkhand tomorrow, which party would you vote for? (Note down answer and
later use codebook for coding) 996. Can’t say  998. NR
JH2. If Assembly elections take place in Jharkhand tomorrow, then who would you like to see as the next Chief
Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
97. Can’t say 98. No response
JH3. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR
a. JMM 1 2 3 4 7 8
b.BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
c. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
d.JVM 1 2 3 4 7 8
e.RJD 1 2 3 4 7 8
JH4. Lalu Prasad Yadav has suffered enough punishment. He should be granted bail by the court and released from
jail. Do you agree or disagree with this statement? (Probe further whether fully or somewhat agree or disagree)
1. Fully agree 2. Somewhat agree 3. Somewhat disagree 4. Fully disagree 7.CS  8.NR
JH5. Have relations between Hindus and Muslims in your area improved or worsened in the last five years? (Probe

further whether a lot or somewhat). 1. Improved a lot 2. Improved somewhat 3. Worsened somewhat

4. Worsened a lot 7.CS 8. NR
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JH6. Have you heard/read about forests rights act? 2. Heard 1. Not heard
JH6a. (If heard) Have you or any other member of your household claimed your right to cultivation/habitation of the
forest land under this act? 2. Yes 1. No 7. Don't know 8. NR 9.NA
JHG6b. (If yes/claimed) After staging your claim did you or any of your family member got the right to cultivate/habitat
on the forest land? 2. Yes 1. No 7. Don't know 8. NR 9.NA
JH6¢c.  (If heard of Forest Rights Act) How important was the Forest Rights Act issue for you while voting in the Lok
Sabha election — very important, somewhat important, not much important or not at all important?
1. Very important 2. Somewhat important 3. Not much important
4. Not at all important 7.CS 8. NR 9.NA
JH6d. (If heard of Forest Rights Act) Which party in your opinion is best for implementing the Forest Rights Act? (Note
down answer and consult codebook for coding)
998. No response 999. NA
Q10. Did a candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one
month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. JMM 2 1 7 8
b. BJP 2 1 7 8
c. Congress 2 1 7 8
d.JVM 2 1 7 8
e.RJID 2 1 7 8
Q11. Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded
voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a. JMM 2 1 7 8
b. BJP 2 1 7 8
c. Congress 2 1 7 8
d.JVM 2 1 7 8
e.RJID 2 1 7 8
PUNJAB
PB1. If Assembly elections are held in Punjab tomorrow for some reason, which party would you vote for? (Note
down answer and later use codebook for coding) 996. Can’t say  998. NR
PB2. If Assembly elections take place in Punjab tomorrow for some reason, then who would you like to see as the
next Chief Minister of the State? (Note down answer and later use codebook for coding)
97. Can’t say 98. No response
PB3. How much do you like the following parties - a lot, somewhat, very little or don’t like at all?
A lot Somewhat Very little Don’t like atall CS NR
a.BJP 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. AAP 1 2 3 4 7 8
c. Congress 1 2 3 4 7 8
d. Shiromani Akali Dal 1 2 3 4 7 8
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How important were the following issues to you while deciding who to vote for — very important, somewhat

important, not much important or not at all important? Somewhat Notmuch Not at atll
Very important important important important CS NR

a. Guru Granth Sahib desecration issue of 2015 1 2 3 4 7 8
b. Behbal Kalan police firing issue 1 2 3 4 7 8
c. Kartarpur corridor 1 2 3 4 7 8
d. Drugs issue 1 2 3 4 7 8
Who do you give credit to for the Kartarpur Sahib Corrdior — the Central government or the Punjab government?

1. Central government 2. State government 3. Both

4. Neither 5. Pakistan 7.CS 8. NR

The Shiromani Akali Dal (SAD) has failed to uphold the honor of the Sikh faith. Do you agree with this
statement or disagree? (Probe further whether fully or somewhat agrees or disagree)

1. Fully agree 2. Somewhat agree 3. Somewhat disagree 4. Fully disagree 8. No response
Have you or a family member benefitted from the loan waiver scheme announced by the Punjab government?

2. Yes 1. No 7. Don’t know 8. NR
(If benefitted) So how satisfied are you the relief you have received under the loan waiver scheme of the Punjab
government — very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, not much or not at all?

1. Very satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied 3. Not much satisfied

4. Not at all satisfied 8. NR 9.NA

Now I will ask you a question about the insurgent activities that occurred in Punjab between 1985-1995. In
your opinion, the path which the insurgents adopted to get their demands met, to what extent would you say it

was right or wrong? 1. Absolutely right 2. Right to some extent 3. Wrong to some extent
4. Absolutely wrong 7. Can’t say 8. No opinion

Did a candidate/party worker of the following parties come to your house to ask for your vote in the last one
month? Yes No Don’t know NR

a.BJP 2 1 7 8

b. AAP 2 1 7 8

c. Congress 2 1 7 8

d. Shiromani Akali Dal 2 1 7 8

Were you or any of your family members contacted by the following parties through a phone call or recorded

voice or SMS or Whatsapp in the last one month? Yes No Don’t know NR
a.BJP 2 1 7 8
b. AAP 2 1 7 8
c. Congress 2 1 7 8
d. Shiromani Akali Dal 2 1 7 8
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